
Planned Expenditure Amount Actual 

Sports Partnership 
Total 
 
Money allocated to 
address school 
priorities: 
 

- Complete PE 

Membership 
- Extra-

curricular 
clubs 

- Upskilling Staff 
 
Playground & sports 
equipment 
 
Total 
 
Costs for 
Cramlington SSP 
(Including access 
and transport to 
festivals, specialist 
coordinator, sports 
leader training, 
supporting PE 
curriculum and 
additional CPD 
opportunities). 
 

 

£9,380 
 
 
£3250 
 
 
 
£105 

 
£779.17 
 
 
£2250 
 
£115 
 
 
£3250 
 
£6301 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
£105 

 
£779.17 
 
 
£2250 
 
£115 
 
 
£3250 
 
£6301 

Unqualified teacher 
with PE and sports 
specialism 

£9,380 £9,380 

Total amount carried 
over from 21/22 

£0 £0 



Shanklea Primary School 2022-23 

 

 

 

 

 

Swimming 2022-23 

Meeting national curriculum 
requirements for swimming and 
water safety. 
 
 

 

What percentage of your current 
Year 6 cohort swim 
competently, confidently and 
proficiently over a distance of 
at least 25 metres? 

52% 

What percentage of your current 
Year 6 cohort use a range of 
strokes effectively [for example, 
front crawl, backstroke and 
breaststroke]? 

52% 

What percentage of your current 
Year 6 cohort perform safe 
self-rescue in different water-
based situations? 

33% 

Schools can choose to use the 
Primary PE and sport premium 
to provide additional provision 
for swimming but this must be 
for activity over and above the 
national curriculum 
requirements. Have you used it 
in this way? 

No  

 

Total amount 
allocated for 22/23 

£18,760 £18,760 


